
City of Milwaukee

Legislation Text

200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

53202

111160
ORIGINAL
110270
THE CHAIR
Resolution authorizing the proper City officials to execute an amendment to the contract between the
City and Harris & Harris for the collection of overdue Municipal Court judgments.
This resolution authorizes the proper City officers to execute an amendment to the contract with
Harris & Harris so that the contract expires on June 30, 2012.
Whereas, On March 22, 2007, the Common Council authorized the execution of a contract with Harris
& Harris for the collection of overdue Municipal Court judgments; and

Whereas, The contract with Harris & Harris expires on April 30, 2012; and

Whereas, Pursuant to Common Council Resolution File Number 110270, the City Attorney was
authorized to request proposals for a new contract to commence on May 1, 2012; and

Whereas, Due to the use of the Tax Refund Intercept Program and concerns regarding the possible
transition to a new contractor, it is desirable to amend the contract with Harris & Harris to extend the
contract to June 30, 2012; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officers are
authorized to execute an amendment to the contract with Harris & Harris for the collection of overdue
Municipal Court judgments to extend the contract until June 30, 2012.

City Attorney
LUB:dms
December 9, 2011
1049-2011-1608:176230
LRB136166-1
TWM:sd
12/15/2011

File #: 111160, Version: 0

City of Milwaukee Printed on 2/17/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

